
O.I.H.


GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF HOUSING AND URBAN AFFAIRS

RAJYA SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO. 60

TO BE ANSWERED ON FEBRUARY 07, 2022


METRO RAIL IN UTTAR PRADESH


NO.  60.  SHRI BRIJLAL:


 Will the Minister of HOUSING AND URBAN AFFAIRS be pleased to state:


(a) the details of the cities of Uttar Pradesh where metro rail was being operationalised before
2014 and its total length in kilometres;

(b) the details of the cities which have been selected for metro operations in Uttar Pradesh during the last six years and the quantum of work completed in this direction so far;

(c) at present, the network of metro in kilometres where it is being operated; and
(d) the details thereof?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF HOUSING AND URBAN AFFAIRS

(SHRI HARDEEP SINGH PURI)


(a) to (d) A Statement is laid on the table of the House.


******
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STATEMENT

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) to (d) OF THE RAJYA
SABHA STARRED QUESTION NO. 60* FOR ANSWER ON 07TH FEBRUARY, 2022
REGARDING METRO RAIL IN UTTAR PRADESH


(a) the details of the cities of Uttar Pradesh, where metro rail had been operationalized before

2014 along with route length in kilometers, are as under:

City Route length(in km)

Ghaziabad 2.265

Noida 7.0

Total 9.265


(b) Since 2014, 81.44 km of metro network has been operationalized in cities of Ghaziabad,

Lucknow, Noida, Greater Noida and Kanpur of Uttar Pradesh. The details of Metro/RRTS project sanctioned since 2014 in different cities of Uttar Pradesh along with physical progress

(%) are as under:

City Route Length

(in kms)

Physical progress (%)

(As on date)

Dilshad Garden – New Bus Adda, Ghaziabad 9.635


Fully operational
Kalindi Kunj to Botanical Garden, Noida 3.962

Noida City Center to Noida Electronic City 6.799

Noida – Greater Noida 29.707

Lucknow 22.878

Kanpur 32.385 40%

Agra 29.4 18.5%

Delhi Meerut RRTS project* 69 (in UP) 21.9%

Total 203.766

*Regional Rapid Transit System (RRTS) project will connect Ghaziabad, Modipuram and

Meerut cities of Uttar Pradesh with Delhi.

(c) to (d) The details of operational metro network in different cities of country are

enclosed as Annexure.

*****
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Annexure

Annexure referred to in reply part (c) and (d) of Rajya Sabha Starred question no. 60* for
answer on 07.02.2022 regarding Metro Rail in Uttar Pradesh asked by Shri Brijlal

Details of operational metro network in different cities of country

S.N City Operational Route Length
(in Km)

1 Delhi 390.7
2 Noida
3 Ghaziabad
4 Faridabad
5 Ballabgarh
6 Bahadurgarh
7 Greater Noida
8 Gurugram
9 Bangalore 56.1
10 Hyderabad 69
11 Kolkata 38.5
12 Chennai 54.1
13 Jaipur 12.1
14 Kochi 25.2
15 Lucknow 23
16 Mumbai 30.9
17 Nagpur 26.1
18 Ahmedabad 6.5

19 Kanpur 9
  Total 741.2
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